
                           WIAA Division 1 Sectional Championship Meet
                   Hosted by Chippewa Falls High School - Lake Wissota Golf Course
                                       Chippewa Falls, WI
                                        October 24, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr   Team                   Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== ====================== ======= ===== ==== 
       1    1 2891 Sam Pinkowski            Jr   La Crosse Central      16:13.0  5:14 Ind  
       2    2 2812 Jesse Becker             Jr   Eau Claire Memorial    16:17.8  5:15 Ind  
       3    3 2867 Max Ball                 So   Hudson                 16:43.5  5:23 Team 
       4    4 2819 Zak Sather               Fr   Eau Claire Memorial    16:46.8  5:25 Ind  
       5    5 2967 Nick Victor              Jr   Onalaska               16:47.7  5:25 Team 
       6    6 2869 George Halunen           Jr   Hudson                 16:58.0  5:28 Team 
       7    7 2927 Grant Bilse              Sr   Menomonie              16:59.9  5:29 Ind  
       8    8 2911 Ben Pierce               Jr   La Crosse Logan        17:01.9  5:29 Ind  
       9    9 2962 Jackson Clements         Jr   Onalaska               17:05.8  5:31 Team 
      10   10 2952 Bailey Wilson            Sr   New Richmond           17:07.0  5:31      
      11   11 2965 Nate Simon               Sr   Onalaska               17:08.0  5:31 Team 
      12   12 2876 Ian Smith                Sr   Hudson                 17:10.0  5:32 Team 
      13   13 2870 Connor Johnson           Jr   Hudson                 17:13.0  5:33 Team 
      14   14 2934 Jared Wittmershaus       Jr   Menomonie              17:14.8  5:34      
      15   15 2979 Will Bohnert             Jr   River Falls            17:15.3  5:34      
      16   16 2875 Keegan Sansone           So   Hudson                 17:15.8  5:34 Team 
      17   17 2813 Josh Becker              Fr   Eau Claire Memorial    17:17.1  5:34      
      18   18 2976 Christopher Anderson     Sr   River Falls            17:19.7  5:35      
      19   19 2871 Jacob Mathes             Fr   Hudson                 17:20.4  5:35 Team 
      20   20 2948 Austin Haseleu           Sr   New Richmond           17:21.4  5:36      
      21   21 2855 Alex Wick                Sr   Holmen                 17:21.6  5:36      
      22   22 2932 Austin Scott             Sr   Menomonie              17:21.7  5:36      
      23   23 2814 Joe Freitag              Sr   Eau Claire Memorial    17:23.7  5:36      
      24   24 2929 Matthew Kieffer          So   Menomonie              17:25.0  5:37      
      25   25 2914 Evan Schultz             So   La Crosse Logan        17:25.5  5:37      
      26   26 2852 Adam Novak               Sr   Holmen                 17:26.5  5:37      
      27   27 2964 Isaiah Sample            Sr   Onalaska               17:29.3  5:38 Team 
      28   28 2933 Alex Wittmershaus        Sr   Menomonie              17:30.0  5:38      
      29   29 2966 Hunter Stojadinovic      Fr   Onalaska               17:31.2  5:39 Team 
      30   30 2801 Erik Sworski             Jr   Chippewa Falls         17:32.1  5:39      
      31   31 2873 Erik Peterson            Sr   Hudson                 17:33.1  5:39 Team 
      32   32 2977 Andrew Armitage          Jr   River Falls            17:33.6  5:40      
      33   33 2907 Michael Felix            Jr   La Crosse Logan        17:34.1  5:40      
      34   34 2892 Chad Richter             So   La Crosse Central      17:35.0  5:40      
      35   35 2820 Drake Schneider          Jr   Eau Claire Memorial    17:39.1  5:41      
      36   36 2913 Joe Schmida              Jr   La Crosse Logan        17:41.4  5:42      
      37   37 2963 Aj Irvin                 Fr   Onalaska               17:44.0  5:43 Team 
      38   38 2945 Dylan  Wachter           So   New Richmond           17:49.8  5:45      
      39   39 2905 Tanner Boge              Fr   La Crosse Logan        17:51.9  5:46      
      40   40 2830 David Ecker              So   Eau Claire North       17:53.0  5:46      
      41   41 2817 Troy Krueger             Sr   Eau Claire Memorial    17:55.8  5:47      
      42   42 2888 Jett Mickelson           So   La Crosse Central      17:56.0  5:47      
      43   43 2886 Zach Dickmeyer           Jr   La Crosse Central      17:56.3  5:47      
      44   44 2980 Tyler Cernohous          So   River Falls            18:00.6  5:48      
      45   45 2818 Hogan Metzler            Jr   Eau Claire Memorial    18:01.1  5:48      
      46   46 2849 Owen Gilbertson          Jr   Holmen                 18:02.6  5:49      
      47   47 2794 Joey Foster              Jr   Chippewa Falls         18:06.7  5:50      
      48   48 2931 Kolten Nelsen            Sr   Menomonie              18:08.0  5:51      
      49   49 2838 Jason Voelker            So   Eau Claire North       18:08.8  5:51      
      50   50 2908 Braxton Haines           Jr   La Crosse Logan        18:09.4  5:51      
      51   51 2961 Connor Birdsong          Jr   Onalaska               18:10.1  5:51 Team 
      52   52 2949 Jackson Pearson          So   New Richmond           18:10.1  5:51      
      53   53 2981 Neil Lenneman            Sr   River Falls            18:10.9  5:52      
      54   54 2893 Jack Richter             So   La Crosse Central      18:19.2  5:54      
      55   55 2890 Ben Patschull            Sr   La Crosse Central      18:19.4  5:54      
      56   56 2994 Ty Christianson          So   Superior               18:20.0  5:55      
      57   57 2894 Drew Stinson             So   La Crosse Central      18:25.7  5:56      
      58   58 2983 Richard Veness           Fr   River Falls            18:27.5  5:57      
      59   59 2848 Josh Butzman             Sr   Holmen                 18:28.7  5:57      
      60   60 2950 Kling Ryan               Fr   New Richmond           18:31.2  5:58      
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                                 **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr   Team                   Time    Pace  Qual    
   ===== ==== ==== ======================== ==== ====================== ======= ===== ==== 
      61   61 2835 Blake Rudd               So   Eau Claire North       18:32.1  5:58      
      62   62 2853 Rylee Rensberry          Fr   Holmen                 18:34.4  5:59      
      63   63 2982 David Palmer             Sr   River Falls            18:35.9  6:00      
      64   64 2926 Kyle Baker               Sr   Menomonie              18:35.9  6:00      
      65   65 2912 Eric Sagen               So   La Crosse Logan        18:37.4  6:00      
      66   66 2944 Aaron  Anderson          Sr   New Richmond           18:41.9  6:02      
      67   67 2995 Brendan Crayne           Jr   Superior               18:46.4  6:03      
      68   68 2854 Kade Steinbrecher        So   Holmen                 18:47.2  6:03      
      69   69 2834 Luke Riley               Sr   Eau Claire North       18:49.4  6:04      
      70   70 2997 Hunter Hockenbrock       Sr   Superior               18:49.7  6:04      
      71   71 2833 Seth Mayo                Fr   Eau Claire North       18:52.0  6:05      
      72   72 2799 Hunter Sillman           So   Chippewa Falls         18:52.6  6:05      
      73   73 2993 Jack Androski            So   Superior               18:54.6  6:06      
      74   74 2795 Alan Fox                 So   Chippewa Falls         18:55.5  6:06      
      75   75 2831 Hayden Guckenberg        Jr   Eau Claire North       18:56.7  6:06      
      76   76 2850 Drake Kulmaczewski       Sr   Holmen                 19:00.2  6:07      
      77   77 3002 Foster Stromgren         Sr   Superior               19:18.2  6:13      
      78   78 2837 John Stremcha            So   Eau Claire North       19:34.5  6:19      
      79   79 2947 John Haasch              So   New Richmond           19:41.1  6:21      
      80   80 3000 Joe Sanders              Fr   Superior               19:59.1  6:26      
      81   81 2998 Ian Johnson              Fr   Superior               20:16.7  6:32      
      82   82 2797 Brandon Lampman          Fr   Chippewa Falls         20:22.2  6:34      
      83   83 2800 Jaron Silvernail         Fr   Chippewa Falls         20:31.3  6:37      
      84   84 2796 Seth Frizzell            Jr   Chippewa Falls         21:00.4  6:46      
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                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  1.    50  Hudson                                (17:04.1  85:20.3 0:32.3)
====================================================
  1      3  Max Ball                  So   16:43.5
  2      6  George Halunen            Jr   16:58.0
  3     12  Ian Smith                 Sr   17:10.0
  4     13  Connor Johnson            Jr   17:13.0
  5     16  Keegan Sansone            So   17:15.8
  6   ( 19) Jacob Mathes              Fr   17:20.4
  7   ( 31) Erik Peterson             Sr   17:33.1
   
  2.    81  Onalaska                              (17:12.4  86:02.0 0:43.5)
====================================================
  1      5  Nick Victor               Jr   16:47.7
  2      9  Jackson Clements          Jr   17:05.8
  3     11  Nate Simon                Sr   17:08.0
  4     27  Isaiah Sample             Sr   17:29.3
  5     29  Hunter Stojadinovic       Fr   17:31.2
  6   ( 37) Aj Irvin                  Fr   17:44.0
  7   ( 51) Connor Birdsong           Jr   18:10.1
   
  3.    81  Eau Claire Memorial                   (17:04.9  85:24.5 1:21.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Jesse Becker              Jr   16:17.8
  2      4  Zak Sather                Fr   16:46.8
  3     17  Josh Becker               Fr   17:17.1
  4     23  Joe Freitag               Sr   17:23.7
  5     35  Drake Schneider           Jr   17:39.1
  6   ( 41) Troy Krueger              Sr   17:55.8
  7   ( 45) Hogan Metzler             Jr   18:01.1
   
  4.    95  Menomonie                             (17:18.3  86:31.4 0:30.1)
====================================================
  1      7  Grant Bilse               Sr   16:59.9
  2     14  Jared Wittmershaus        Jr   17:14.8
  3     22  Austin Scott              Sr   17:21.7
  4     24  Matthew Kieffer           So   17:25.0
  5     28  Alex Wittmershaus         Sr   17:30.0
  6   ( 48) Kolten Nelsen             Sr   18:08.0
  7   ( 64) Kyle Baker                Sr   18:35.9
   
  5.   141  La Crosse Logan                       (17:31.0  87:34.8 0:50.0)
====================================================
  1      8  Ben Pierce                Jr   17:01.9
  2     25  Evan Schultz              So   17:25.5
  3     33  Michael Felix             Jr   17:34.1
  4     36  Joe Schmida               Jr   17:41.4
  5     39  Tanner Boge               Fr   17:51.9
  6   ( 50) Braxton Haines            Jr   18:09.4
  7   ( 65) Eric Sagen                So   18:37.4
   
  6.   162  River Falls                           (17:40.1  88:20.1 0:55.6)
====================================================
  1     15  Will Bohnert              Jr   17:15.3
  2     18  Christopher Anderson      Sr   17:19.7
  3     32  Andrew Armitage           Jr   17:33.6
  4     44  Tyler Cernohous           So   18:00.6
  5     53  Neil Lenneman             Sr   18:10.9
  6   ( 58) Richard Veness            Fr   18:27.5
  7   ( 63) David Palmer              Sr   18:35.9



         
                           WIAA Division 1 Sectional Championship Meet
                   Hosted by Chippewa Falls High School - Lake Wissota Golf Course
                                       Chippewa Falls, WI
                                        October 24, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                   **** Boys' Team Score ****
   
  7.   174  La Crosse Central                     (17:35.9  87:59.5 2:06.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Sam Pinkowski             Jr   16:13.0
  2     34  Chad Richter              So   17:35.0
  3     42  Jett Mickelson            So   17:56.0
  4     43  Zach Dickmeyer            Jr   17:56.3
  5     54  Jack Richter              So   18:19.2
  6   ( 55) Ben Patschull             Sr   18:19.4
  7   ( 57) Drew Stinson              So   18:25.7
   
  8.   180  New Richmond                          (17:47.9  88:59.5 1:24.2)
====================================================
  1     10  Bailey Wilson             Sr   17:07.0
  2     20  Austin Haseleu            Sr   17:21.4
  3     38  Dylan  Wachter            So   17:49.8
  4     52  Jackson Pearson           So   18:10.1
  5     60  Kling Ryan                Fr   18:31.2
  6   ( 66) Aaron  Anderson           Sr   18:41.9
  7   ( 79) John Haasch               So   19:41.1
   
  9.   214  Holmen                                (17:58.8  89:53.8 1:12.8)
====================================================
  1     21  Alex Wick                 Sr   17:21.6
  2     26  Adam Novak                Sr   17:26.5
  3     46  Owen Gilbertson           Jr   18:02.6
  4     59  Josh Butzman              Sr   18:28.7
  5     62  Rylee Rensberry           Fr   18:34.4
  6   ( 68) Kade Steinbrecher         So   18:47.2
  7   ( 76) Drake Kulmaczewski        Sr   19:00.2
   
 10.   290  Eau Claire North                      (18:27.1  92:15.3 0:59.0)
====================================================
  1     40  David Ecker               So   17:53.0
  2     49  Jason Voelker             So   18:08.8
  3     61  Blake Rudd                So   18:32.1
  4     69  Luke Riley                Sr   18:49.4
  5     71  Seth Mayo                 Fr   18:52.0
  6   ( 75) Hayden Guckenberg         Jr   18:56.7
  7   ( 78) John Stremcha             So   19:34.5
   
 11.   305  Chippewa Falls                        (18:45.9  93:49.1 2:50.1)
====================================================
  1     30  Erik Sworski              Jr   17:32.1
  2     47  Joey Foster               Jr   18:06.7
  3     72  Hunter Sillman            So   18:52.6
  4     74  Alan Fox                  So   18:55.5
  5     82  Brandon Lampman           Fr   20:22.2
  6   ( 83) Jaron Silvernail          Fr   20:31.3
  7   ( 84) Seth Frizzell             Jr   21:00.4
   
 12.   343  Superior                              (18:49.8  94:08.9 0:58.2)
====================================================
  1     56  Ty Christianson           So   18:20.0
  2     67  Brendan Crayne            Jr   18:46.4
  3     70  Hunter Hockenbrock        Sr   18:49.7
  4     73  Jack Androski             So   18:54.6
  5     77  Foster Stromgren          Sr   19:18.2
  6   ( 80) Joe Sanders               Fr   19:59.1
  7   ( 81) Ian Johnson               Fr   20:16.7


